

M.A.C.C. 322/20

**Order No. 17,
Dated. 26.04.2024.**

Today is fixed for D.C.F. and P.H.

O.P. No.-2 files Lawyer hazira.

Petitioner files D.C.F. of Rs. 1,17,620/- (Rupees one lakh seventeen thousand six hundred twenty)only

Sheristader, District Judge's Court, Jalpaiguri to check and report.

O.P. No-2, files an application u/s 170 of M.V. Act with verified petition, which is accepted.

Peitioner files affidavit in chief as P.W.-1, Rasna Banu.

P.W.-1, Rasna Banu is examined, cross examined in full and discharged.

Documents are marked Exbt. No. 1 to 14 and 'X collectively' for identification.

A petition is filed on behalf of petitioner and prays for time for further evidence.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 03.06.24 for further evidence.

D/C

**Judge,
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal ,
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**