

MACC. No. 322/2020

Order No. 28

Dated. 02.08.2024.

Today is fixed for D.W i.d argument.
Petitioner files hazira through ld. Lawyer.
O.P 2 files a petition praying for time for D.W.
Heard ld. Lawyer for the petitioner.
Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner raises strong objection.
The prayer for D.W by O.P. 2 is considered and rejected.
Fix **23.08.2024** for argument.

D/C

**Judge,
(Motor Accident Claim Tribunal)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**