

JOCODENOWB 00677

MACC No. 322/2020(322)

Order No. 30

Dated 21.09.2024

Today is fixed for Argument .

Petitioner files hazira through Id. Lawyer .

O.P. take no step.

Id. Lawyer files a petition for written argument on behalf of above named opposite party 2, Chola mandalam M S General Insurance Co.Ltd.

And kept with the record .

No time today .

Fix 12/11/2024 for Argument (ensuing Annual Puja Vacation, 2024) .

D/C

Judge
(Motor Accident Claim Tribunal)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.