

MACC NO. 322/ 2020 (322 of 2020)

Order No. 36.

Dated. 19.03.2025.

Record is fixed for filing further Argument

Ld. Advocate on behalf of Petitioner present today, with a Vnama. OP No.2, for Insurance, also present today and submit a brief note on argument.

Heard argument from both sides.

Case is adjourned in respect of filing of rulling from both sides.

Fix: 08.04.2025 for filing of rulling from both sides.

D/C

**Judge
Motor Accident Claim Tribunal
1st Court, Jalpaiguri**